2 (A)1 (P)
1 (P) 2 (A)
Side ported
Side mounting Panel mounting
Bottom ported
(VM100 only)
3 (R) (3 port)3 (R) (3 port)
3 (R) (3 port)

y r
w t e uNon-actuated Non-actuated
How to Order
Number of ports
2 2 port
3 3 port
5
5 port
(Twist selector
3 position only)
Body option
Nil Side mounting
U With bottom mounting thread
Note)  U: Applicable only to side
ported type
Bracket option
Nil None
B With bracket
Note)  Applicable only to side ported, side mounting type.
However, not applicable to twist selector (3 position).
Bracket is shipped together, but not assembled.
Suffix for indicator
Nil None
Z With miniature indicator
Note) Applicable only to bottom ported type
Made to Order (Pages 345, 346)
X207 Alternate type, Mushroom push button
X219 Push-lock turn-reset type, Mushroom push button
Note) Applicable only to push button (mushroom)
Port size
01 R1/8
Side ported onlyN01 NPT1/8
F01 G1/8
M5 M5 x 0.8 Bottom ported only
Piping direction and
the height of plunger
0
Side ported
Long
1 Short
2
Bottom ported
Long
3 Short
Suffix for actuator*
S Hard steel roller
R Red
Color of
push button,
selector
B Black
G Green
Y Yellow
3 1VM1 A01 01
Actuator type*
Side ported Bottom ported
Long Short Long Short
0 1 2 3
00 Basic    
01 Roller lever    
02 One way roller lever    
05 Straight plunger    
06 Roller plunger    
07 Cross roller plunger    
08 Toggle lever    
30 Push button (Mushroom)    
32 Push button (Extended)    
33 Push button (Flush)    
34 Twist selector (2 position)    
36 Key selector (2 position)    
35 Twist selector (3 position)    
Combination possible:   Combination impossible: 
Actuator type

q t y r
3 S BVM2 0 02 01 A
How to Order
Construction
Number of ports
2 2 port
3 3 port
5
5 port
(Twist selector
3 position only)
Body option
Nil Side mounting
U With bottom mounting thread
Bracket option
Nil None
B With bracket
Note) Applicable only to side mounting type.
However, not applicable to twist selector
(3 position) and foot pedal.
Bracket is shipped together, but not assembled.
Made to Order (Pages 345, 346)
X207 Alternate type, Mushroom push button
X219 Push-lock turn-reset type, Mushroom push button
Note) Applicable only to push button (mushroom)
Port size
02 R1/4
N02 NPT1/4
F02 G1/4 Suffix for actuator*
S Hard steel roller
R Red
Color of
push button,
selector
B Black
G Green
Y Yellow
Actuator type*
00 Basic
01 Roller lever
02 One way roller lever
05 Straight plunger
06 Roller plunger
07 Cross roller plunger
08 Toggle lever
30 Push button (Mushroom)
32 Push button (Extended)
33 Push button (Flush)
34 Twist selector (2 position)
36 Key selector (2 position)
35 Twist selector (3 position)
40 Foot pedal *   Refer to the table on page 337
for combinations of actuator
type and suffix.
No. Description Material Note
1 Valve ADC White coated
2 Plunger Polyacetal
2 port Gray
3 port White
3 Plunger retainer PBT
4 Cover PBT
5 Inner valve NBR, Brass
6 Spring Stainless steel
7 Spring Spring steel
Component Parts
2/3 Port Mechanical Valve  Series VM200
338
D

	Fieldbus System (For Input/Output): Series EX600
	Features
	How to Order
	SI Unit Specifications
	Digital Unit Specifications
	Analog Unit Specifications
	Parts Description
	Dimensions
	Accessories
	Manifold Solenoid Valves for Series EX600
	SY3000/5000 (Type10/11)
	SY3000/5000 (Type12)
	SV1000/2000/3000
	S0700
	VQC1000
	VQC2000
	VQC4000
	Specific Product Precautions
	2/3 Port Mechanical Valve: Series VM100/200
	Actuator Variations
	Mechanical Valve Variations
	VM100
	VM200
	Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Foot Pedal Type 5 Port Mechanical Valve XT34-60/67
	XT34-60 (With lock)
	XT34-67 (Without lock)
	Actuators
	Air Cylinder: Series CJ2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CJ2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CJ2W  Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2Z Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2ZW Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CBJ2 With End Lock
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example
	Simple Specials/Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Air Cylinder: Series CM2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CM2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CM2W Standard Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2KW Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2□P Centralized Piping Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CBM2 With End Lock
	CM2Q Low Friction Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example